
LeTourneau (4-9,1-3 SCAC) -vs- McMurry (10-3,4-0 SCAC)
01/11/26 at Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX

 
 

 
 
LeTourneau 49

McMurry 82

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 182
Site: Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
LeTourneau 22 8 8 11 49
McMurry 21 19 24 18 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Weeks,Kylie * 36 3-10 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 0 4 0 1 1 12
31 Espinosa,Mariana * 33 3-12 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 2 8
02 Martinez,Robbi * 18 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 7
20 Moser,Sallie * 26 2-14 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 5
32 Covey,Makenzie * 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
22 Fry,Fayth 16 2-3 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 5 0 2 0 0 6
10 Cervantes,Kaylin 17 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 5 1 2 0 1 4
11 Brown,Taylor 17 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Underwood,Madeline 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
03 Culpepper,Jasmine 7 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
12 White,Norah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laurence,Kathryn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-68 6-22 9-14 10-23 33 19 9 18 1 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 17-68   25.0 % 6-22   27.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chadwick,Helena * 35 11-20 0-2 7-12 2-7 9 0 6 2 0 1 29
22 Cleveland,Aryana * 25 9-13 0-0 2-2 1-9 10 3 1 3 0 2 20
10 Bravo,Jordan * 31 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 1 3 7
20 Valadez,Amaris * 26 1-6 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
24 Gillespie,Jordan * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 2 2 0 2
21 Waters,Briley 22 5-11 0-4 1-2 3-7 10 3 1 1 0 1 11
33 Galvin,Ashlynn 8 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Amos,Mackenzie 7 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
30 Johnson,Jazmyn 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Decker,Racie 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Ralston,Alliyah 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
01 Shield,Mady 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Garcia,Grace 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-73 1-18 13-22 11-40 51 14 15 9 4 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 34-73   46.6 % 1-18   5.6 % 13-22   59.1 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 32
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA

GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 09:24 2-2
FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 09:14

09:14 MISS FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:14 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:58

08:39 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

08:03 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

07:57 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:54
07:44 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA

GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:21 4-8 H 4
07:11 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
06:37 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:33
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:33
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 06:33
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 06:33
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 06:33
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 05:57 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --

05:36 MISS JUMPER by VALADEZ,AMARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by VALADEZ,AMARIS

05:31 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 05:21

05:21 MISS FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:21 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
05:01 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 04:53

04:47 7-15 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 04:27
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 04:27
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:27
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 04:27
TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 04:21

04:14 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)



TURNOVER  by FRY,FAYTH 03:50
03:35 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:23 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

03:10 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
02:53 MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:51 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
02:51 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:51
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:51
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

02:41 10-19 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
02:10 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:10
GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:58 13-19 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,TAYLOR --

01:48 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:48

01:35 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
01:35 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
01:35 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:35
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 01:35
GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:35 14-19 H 5
GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:35 15-19 H 4

01:15 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WATERS,BRILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 00:57 17-21 H 4
00:46 MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH --
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 00:33

00:33 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by FRY,FAYTH --

00:29 SUB OUT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
00:29 SUB IN by AMOS,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 00:29
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 00:29
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:15 19-21 H 2

00:04 MISS LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE(fastbreak) 00:00 22-21 V 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
10:00 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN

09:38 MISS LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,BRILEY



09:33 MISS LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 MISS 3PTR by WATERS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE --

09:14 FOUL  by AMOS,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA
FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:51
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:51
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:51
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by AMOS,MACKENZIE
08:32 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
08:32 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
08:32 SUB IN by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:32
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 08:32

08:31 TURNOVER  by BRAVO,JORDAN
STEAL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:31

08:26 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 08:26
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 08:26
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:26
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 08:26
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:24
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 08:18

08:14 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
07:47 MISS LAYUP by GALVIN,ASHLYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
07:39 MISS LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,HELENA
FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH 07:34
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 07:34
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 07:34

07:29 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
06:53 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GALVIN,ASHLYNN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:50
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 06:50
GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 06:30 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

06:20 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

05:48 25-31 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 05:27
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 05:27
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 05:27
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 05:27
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE 05:12
REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 04:51



-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
04:43 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
04:16 MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
04:15 FOUL  by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
04:15 SUB OUT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
04:15 SUB IN by VALADEZ,AMARIS
04:15 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
04:15 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

04:07 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 04:07

04:01 FOUL  by WATERS,BRILEY
TURNOVER  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 04:00

03:47 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA
FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 25-32 H 7 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:49
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 02:49

02:33 MISS LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
TURNOVER  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:29

02:29 STEAL  by CHADWICK,HELENA
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:27
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:27
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:27

02:27 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)
02:27 MISS FT by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH --
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
02:12 MISS 3PTR by WATERS,BRILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,HELENA
02:04 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
01:34 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
01:32 FOUL  by VALADEZ,AMARIS

SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 01:32
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:32
GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE(fastbreak) 01:32 26-35 H 9
GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE(fastbreak) 01:32 27-35 H 8
FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH 01:25
SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 01:25
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 01:25

01:25 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by VALADEZ,AMARIS(fastbreak)
01:25 MISS FT by VALADEZ,AMARIS(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,BRILEY
01:17 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRAVO,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA



GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 00:54 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

00:35 30-40 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
00:12 MISS 3PTR by WATERS,BRILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
10:00 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 10:00

09:51 30-42 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
09:12 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALADEZ,AMARIS
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 08:38
REBOUND OFF by COVEY,MAKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN

08:25 30-46 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

07:53 30-48 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 07:42
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 07:42
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 07:42
SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 07:42 32-48 H 16

07:42 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST  by COVEY,MAKENZIE --
REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --

07:39 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
07:33 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
07:33 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN

FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 07:16
07:02 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:47 34-50 H 16
06:35 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,KYLIE 06:08 36-52 H 16
ASSIST  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --

05:49 MISS JUMPER by BRAVO,JORDAN
BLOCK  by WEEKS,KYLIE 05:49
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 05:33
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 05:33
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 05:33



SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 05:33
05:15 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:15
TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by VALADEZ,AMARIS
05:01 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY

04:28 36-56 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATERS,BRILEY
GOOD JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 03:58 38-56 H 18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 03:48
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:48

03:28 MISS 3PTR by WATERS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA

03:06 38-58 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA

02:40 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BRAVO,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:31
02:31 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
02:31 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 02:31
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:31
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 02:31
SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE 02:31
MISS JUMPER by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 02:18
REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
02:08 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

01:45 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI --
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 01:33
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 01:33
MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
01:07 MISS JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 00:46
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 00:46
SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 00:46
SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE 00:46
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:46
SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH 00:46
SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 00:46

00:46 38-63 H 25 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)
00:46 38-64 H 26 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 00:15
REBOUND OFF by FRY,FAYTH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:11



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: LeTourneau Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 09:53

09:53 BLOCK  by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA

09:45 TURNOVER  by WATERS,BRILEY
09:44 FOUL  by WATERS,BRILEY
09:41 SUB OUT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
09:41 SUB IN by AMOS,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by FRY,FAYTH(fastbreak) 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH(fastbreak) 09:41 39-64 H 25
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:41
SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE 09:41
FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH 09:27

09:09 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
08:54 SUB OUT by BRAVO,JORDAN
08:54 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
08:54 SUB IN by VALADEZ,AMARIS
08:54 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
08:44 MISS LAYUP by AMOS,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint) 08:33 41-64 H 23
FOUL  by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 08:10

08:10 41-65 H 24 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
08:10 41-66 H 25 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
08:04 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:04
08:04 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 08:01
SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN 07:56
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 07:56

07:39 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by VALADEZ,AMARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

07:16 SUB OUT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
07:16 SUB IN by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
07:04 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
06:58 MISS JUMPER by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE --
06:56 FOUL  by AMOS,MACKENZIE
06:56 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
06:56 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

GOOD JUMPER by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 06:44 43-68 H 25
ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE --

06:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 06:34
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 06:34
FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH 06:27

06:27 MISS FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:27 43-69 H 26 GOOD FT by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAYLOR 06:17
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,KYLIE --



MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,KYLIE 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA

05:59 43-71 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 05:47
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 05:47

05:45 FOUL  by AMOS,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 05:34
SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE 05:34
FOUL  by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 05:33

05:33 43-72 H 29 GOOD FT by WATERS,BRILEY
05:33 MISS FT by WATERS,BRILEY

REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
05:27 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

STEAL  by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by FRY,FAYTH(in the paint) 05:18 45-72 H 27
ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA --

05:02 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH --
TURNOVER  by FRY,FAYTH 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by WATERS,BRILEY
04:57 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,MACKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WATERS,BRILEY
04:53 MISS JUMPER by WATERS,BRILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,MACKENZIE

04:49 45-74 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by AMOS,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint) 04:36
REBOUND OFF by FRY,FAYTH --

04:34 FOUL  by WATERS,BRILEY
04:34 SUB OUT by CHADWICK,HELENA
04:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAZMYN

GOOD FT by FRY,FAYTH 04:34 46-74 H 28
MISS FT by FRY,FAYTH 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY
04:25 46-76 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

04:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:05 SUB OUT by AMOS,MACKENZIE
04:05 SUB IN by RALSTON,ALLIYAH

SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,JASMINE 04:05
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 04:05
FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
03:42 SUB IN by DECKER,RACIE

SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH 03:42
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:42

03:42 46-77 H 31 GOOD FT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
03:42 46-78 H 32 GOOD FT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE 03:27
03:07 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAZMYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --
TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
02:56 MISS LAYUP by GALVIN,ASHLYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:54 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY



02:54 SUB OUT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
02:54 SUB IN by SHIELD,MADY
02:54 SUB IN by GARCIA,GRACE

SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE 02:54
SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA 02:54
SUB IN by WHITE,NORAH 02:54
SUB IN by LAURENCE,KATHRYN 02:54

02:43 FOUL  by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:43 47-78 H 31
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 02:43 48-78 H 30

02:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RALSTON,ALLIYAH

02:07 48-80 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAZMYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DECKER,RACIE
01:40 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE 01:28
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:28

01:25 48-82 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by DECKER,RACIE
-- ASSIST  by SHIELD,MADY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:47
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,NORAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,NORAH(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
00:42 BLOCK  by GARCIA,GRACE

FOUL  by LAURENCE,KATHRYN 00:36
00:36 MISS FT by RALSTON,ALLIYAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:35 MISS FT by RALSTON,ALLIYAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by GARCIA,GRACE
00:20 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,GRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI 00:10
REBOUND OFF by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE --

00:07 FOUL  by DECKER,RACIE
MISS FT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE(fastbreak) 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by UNDERWOOD,MADELINE(fastbreak) 00:07 49-82 H 33


